

2023 Fact Sheet

Address: PO Box 375 **Phone** 330-760-2887

Carrollton, OH 44615 **Fax** 330-454-5855

www.ccfoh.org

Governance: Nine-member Board of Governors; six publicly appointed and three appointed

by Carroll County Foundation: Sean R. H. Smith – Chair; Robert Wirkner – Vice Chair; Beau Brace; John Clark; John Davis; Rick Dawson; Janice Kishman; Adam

Lumley; and Chris Shepherd.

Brief History: Established in 1994 by local leaders to encourage philanthropy and secure

resources to address local issues. The Foundation brings together charitable donors, community leaders and nonprofit organizations to make a positive impact throughout Carroll County. Assets from Don and Elsie Sickafoose and Bob and Lois Newell were the first funds for the newly-formed Carroll County

Foundation in 1994.

Current Assets: \$15.6 million

Charitable Grants: Total charitable grants paid since inception are \$10.3 million.

Types of Donor Advised, Designated, Field of Interest, Organization Endowment,

Charitable Funds: Carroll Community, Future, Scholarship and Supporting Foundation

Key Contacts: Sean R. H. Smith, Chair seanrh252@gmail.com

Bridgette L. Neisel, Vice President of Advancement bneisel@starkcf.org

Tax Status: Offers tax advantages of a 501(c)(3) public charity and a

170(b)(1)(A)(vi) tax exempt organization. TIN:34-0943665